
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
STRUCTURED WIRING FOR FIRE STATION NO 3 

 
 

 
DATE: October 19, 2017 
 
Contract Number: 4019 
 
Branch:  Engineering Department 
 
Change Order Number: 1 
 
Contractor: CC&N 
 
Amount of original contract  ................................................................................... $47,865.40 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ......................................................... $47,865.40 
 
Description of change: 
 

1. Additional cable to change Access Control Head End from the PD 
side of the building to the FD side. This was a change made after  
the bid date. .................................................................................................... $956.00  

2. Add 2 data locations to Lieutenants office 148. 
These locations were not shown on the bid set of plans ................................. $680.80 
 
Total Amount of this Change Order ............................................................. $1,636.80 
 

Contract Completion Date Extension: 
The original completion date in the contract documents was November 30, 2017.  This date was 
set to ensure the contractor mobilized crews to the Fire Station timely, not delay the overall Fire 
Station construction. The Fire Station’s construction contractor has a substantial completion 
date of February 28, 2018.  The definition of substantial completion is the ability to obtain an 
occupancy permit.  The new completion date for this project shall be February 28, 2018, the 
same completion date as the Fire Station Construction Contract.  
 
Note: There is no increase beyond what would have been included in the bid if this increased 
area had been shown on the bidding documents. 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order .......................................................... $49,502.20 
 
 
 
                                            ________________________________________                                       
City of Waukesha                                        Date 
Director of Public Works 
 
 
Contractor                                                 Date 
CC&N 


